amended pursuant to a notarial deed of 30 April 2009 drawn up by the public notary Hellinckx and 

published in the "Mémorial" on 31 December 2011.  

2.5 The Company’s Central Administration is located in Luxembourg. 

2.6 At the time of incorporation, the Company’s initial capital amounted to EUR 125,000, represented by 

two thousand five hundred (2,500) fully paid-in no-par Shares. 

2.7 The Company’s capital was required to have reached a level of EUR 1,250,000 within six months of 

the Company being approved. It is represented by fully paid-in no-par Shares. 

2.8 In accordance with the Articles of Incorporation, Shares can be issued as considered by the Board of